SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 560

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

May 25

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "656.245,".

1

24

2	On page 2, line 11, delete "division" and insert "subdivision".
3	In line 15, delete the boldfaced material.
4	In line 16, delete "genitourinary systems".
5	After line 17, insert:
6	"(b) Death, disability or impairment of health of nonvolunteer, full-time, fully compensated fire-
7	fighters of any political subdivision who have completed five or more years of employment as non-
8	volunteer, full-time, fully compensated firefighters is an occupational disease if the death, disability
9	or impairment:
10	"(A) Is caused by brain cancer, colon cancer, stomach cancer, testicular cancer, prostate cancer,
l1	multiple myeloma or non-Hodgkin's lymphoma; and
12	"(B) Results from their employment as nonvolunteer, full-time, fully compensated firefighters.
13	"(c) The presumption for the conditions described in paragraph (b) of this subsection applies
l4	only to nonvolunteer, full-time, fully compensated firefighters who receive a federal income tax wage
15	withholding form from the fire departments or districts that employ the firefighters.".
16	In line 18, delete "(b)" and insert "(d)".
L7	In line 25, delete "(c)" and insert "(e)".
18	After line 28, insert:
19	"(f) The provisions of this subsection do not apply to inmates committed to the physical and le-
20	gal custody of the Department of Corrections or any political subdivision of this state.".
21	Delete lines 29 through 45 and delete pages 3 through 8.
22	On page 9, delete lines 1 through 19.
23	In line 20, delete "4" and insert "2".